STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2020
FEBRUARY 2020
(IN THOUSANDS)
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
Estimated Actual To Date -
Revised Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase To Date -
Collections Collections Collections 8 Months 8 Months (Decrease) Percent

SOURCE FY 2020 February 2020 February 2020 July 19-Feb 20 July 19-Feb 20 Over Estimate Collected
Business and Occupation Tax $ 123,000 i $ 12,100 $ 12,943 $ 75,800 $ 89,620 $ 13,820 118%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax 1,390,260 105,100 110,307 918,260 921,843 3,583 100%
Personal Income Tax 2,154,880 103,700 95,826 1,335,080 1,291,634 (43,446) 97%
Liquor Profit Transfers 21,000 1,500 1,905 12,500 14,856 2,356 119%
Racing Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Beer Tax and Licenses 7,600 450 506 4,460 4,645 185 104%
Tobacco Products Tax 177,000 12,600 12,745 119,100 111,405 (7,695) 94%
Estate Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Business Franchise Fees 680 50 75 450 475 25 106%
Charter Tax 0 0 0 0 9 9 0%
Property Transfer Tax 12,300 700 768 8,700 8,731 31 100%
Property Tax 7,200 110 216 4,660 4,991 331 107%
Insurance Tax 131,800 14,800 18,348 77,500 79,342 1,842 102%
Departmental Collections 24,000 1,400 1,218 18,600 17,913 (687) 96%
Corporation Net Income Tax 136,980 (2,000) 3,264 73,800 111,837 38,037 152%
Miscellaneous Receipts 11,000 500 305 6,700 15,920 9,220 238%
Miscellaneous Transfers 1,700 10 0 1,000 2,046 1,046 205%
Interest Income 30,000 2,300 3,255 21,800 30,415 8,615 140%
Severance Tax 360,240 33,650 26,205 228,700 182,627 (46,073) 80%
Telecommunications Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Special Revenue Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers 65,000 6,995 6,154 39,632 37,391 (2,241) 94%
Video Lottery Transfers 0 0 8 0 172 172 0%
Liquor License Renewal 29,000 1,100 3,291 9,300 11,807 2,507 127%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement 10,000 2,700 2,111 3,200 2,845 (355) 89%
Tax Amnesty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
TOTAL $ 4,693,640 i $ 297,765  $ 299,450 i $ 2,959,242 § 2,940,524  $ (18,718)
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate $ 1,685 $ (18,718)
Percent Collected 101% 99%

Source: wvOASIS
State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary
Note: Estimates adjusted downward by $16.56 million ($6 million in January severance tax and Prepared by the State Budget Office
$10.56 million in April severance tax) to match actual budgetary appropriations. March 2, 2020



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
FEBRUARY 2019 VS FEBRUARY 2020
(IN THOUSANDS)
Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 8 Months 8 Months (Decrease)
February 2019 February 2020 July 18-Feb 19 July 19-Feb 20 Over Prior Period
$ 13,595  §$ 12,943 i § 75,579 % 89,620 §$ 14,041
104,336 110,307 901,600 921,843 20,243
103,905 95,826 1,283,658 1,291,634 7,976
1,510 1,905 13,779 14,856 1,077
0 0 0 0 0
451 506 4,576 4,645 69
11,517 12,745 114,174 111,405 (2,769)
0 0 0 0 0
78 75 493 475 (18)
0 0 7 9 2
949 768 8,881 8,731 (150)
132 216 4,583 4,991 408
14,134 18,348 75,882 79,342 3,460
1,229 1,218 17,364 17,913 549
(3,552) 3,264 100,829 111,837 11,008
274 305 5,268 15,920 10,652
59 0 2,021 2,046 25
3,415 3,255 14,237 30,415 16,178
41,453 26,205 280,994 182,627 (98,367)
0 0 0 0 0
1,436 0 14,313 0 (14,313)
6,995 6,154 39,632 37,391 (2,241)
0 8 161 172 11
0 3,291 0 11,807 11,807
906 2,111 1,715 2,845 1,130
0 0 0 0 0
$ 302,822 $ 299,450 i$ 2,959,746  $ 2,940,524 $ (19,222)
$ (3,372) $ (19,222)

-1%

-1%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

19%
2%
1%
8%
0%
2%

-2%
0%

-4%

29%

-2%
9%
5%
3%

11%

202%
1%
114%
-35%
0%
-100%

-6%
7%
0%

66%
0%



	1

