STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2020 FEBRUARY 2020 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND		:		:			
				Estimated	Actual	To Date -	
	Revised Estimated	Estimated	Actual	Collections	Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections	Collections	Collections	8 Months	8 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2020	February 2020	February 2020	July 19-Feb 20	July 19-Feb 20	Over Estimate	Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 123,000	\$ 12,100	\$ 12,943	\$ 75,800	\$ 89,620	\$ 13,820	118%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,390,260	105,100	110,307	918,260	921,843	3,583	100%
Personal Income Tax	2,154,880	103,700	95,826	1,335,080	1,291,634	(43,446)	97%
Liquor Profit Transfers	21,000	1,500	1,905	12,500	14,856	2,356	119%
Racing Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,600	450	506	4,460	4,645	185	104%
Tobacco Products Tax	177,000	12,600	12,745	119,100	111,405	(7,695)	94%
Estate Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	680	50	75	450	475	25	106%
Charter Tax	0	0	0	0	9	9	0%
Property Transfer Tax	12,300	700	768	8,700	8,731	31	100%
Property Tax	7,200	110	216	4,660	4,991	331	107%
Insurance Tax	131,800	14,800	18,348	77,500	79,342	1,842	102%
Departmental Collections	24,000	1,400	1,218	18,600	17,913	(687)	96%
Corporation Net Income Tax	136,980	(2,000)	3,264	73,800	111,837	38,037	152%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000	500	305	6,700	15,920	9,220	238%
Miscellaneous Transfers	1,700	10	0	1,000	2,046	1,046	205%
Interest Income	30,000	2,300	3,255	21,800	30,415	8,615	140%
Severance Tax	360,240	33,650	26,205	228,700	182,627	(46,073)	80%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	6,995	6,154	39,632	37,391	(2,241)	94%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	8	0	172	172	0%
Liquor License Renewal	29,000	1,100	3,291	9,300	11,807	2,507	127%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	2,700	2,111	3,200	2,845	(355)	89%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,693,640	\$ 297,765	\$ 299,450	\$ 2,959,242	\$ 2,940,524	\$ (18,718)	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate			\$ 1,685		\$ (18,718)		
Percent Collected			101%		99%		

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary Prepared by the State Budget Office March 2, 2020

Note: Estimates adjusted downward by \$16.56 million (\$6 million in January severance tax and \$10.56 million in April severance tax) to match actual budgetary appropriations.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES FEBRUARY 2019 VS FEBRUARY 2020 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND			-					
				Actual	Actual		To Date -	To Date -
	Actual	Actual		Collections	Collections		Increase	% Increase
	Collections	Collections		8 Months	8 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	February 2019	February 2020		July 18-Feb 19	July 19-Feb 20	Ov	er Prior Period	Over Prior Period
SOURCE	1 cordary 2019	1 columy 2020		July 10 100 17	July 19 100 20	0,		
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 13,595	\$ 12,943	\$	75,579	\$ 89,620	\$	14,041	19%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	104,336	110,307		901,600	921,843		20,243	2%
Personal Income Tax	103,905	95,826		1,283,658	1,291,634		7,976	1%
Liquor Profit Transfers	1,510	1,905		13,779	14,856		1,077	8%
Racing Fees	0	0		0	0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	451	506		4,576	4,645		69	2%
Tobacco Products Tax	11,517	12,745		114,174	111,405		(2,769)	-2%
Estate Tax	0	0		0	0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	78	75		493	475		(18)	-4%
Charter Tax	0	0		7	9		2	29%
Property Transfer Tax	949	768		8,881	8,731		(150)	-2%
Property Tax	132	216		4,583	4,991		408	9%
Insurance Tax	14,134	18,348		75,882	79,342		3,460	5%
Departmental Collections	1,229	1,218		17,364	17,913		549	3%
Corporation Net Income Tax	(3,552)	3,264		100,829	111,837		11,008	11%
Miscellaneous Receipts	274	305		5,268	15,920		10,652	202%
Miscellaneous Transfers	59	0		2,021	2,046		25	1%
Interest Income	3,415	3,255		14,237	30,415		16,178	114%
Severance Tax	41,453	26,205		280,994	182,627		(98,367)	-35%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0		0	0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	1,436	0		14,313	0		(14,313)	-100%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	6,995	6,154		39,632	37,391		(2,241)	-6%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	8		161	172		11	7%
Liquor License Renewal	0	3,291		0	11,807		11,807	0%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	906	2,111		1,715	2,845		1,130	66%
Tax Amnesty	 0	0		0	0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 302,822	\$ 299,450	\$	2,959,746	\$ 2,940,524	\$	(19,222)	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		\$ (3,372)			\$ (19,222)			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		-1%			-1%			